COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF MARTIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT FOR AN ALTERNATIVE RATE ADJUSTMENT

CASE NO.

SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM

1. The Public Service Commission TO: Evans Hardware, Inc., Serve: Donnie Evans,

Registered Agent, 631 East Main Street, Inez, Kentucky 41224.

2. You are commanded to provide the following documents by U.S. Mail to the Public

Service Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601.

- 3. On or before July 15, 2020.
- 4. For the purpose of providing documents regarding the amount of debt incurred by

Martin County Water District to Evans Hardware, Inc.

Vice Chairman, Public Service Commission

Date: ______ 18, 2020

Nancy J. Vinsel, Requesting Attorney

This subpoena was served by delivery of a true copy via U.S. Mail, certified mail, to:

Evans Hardware, Inc. SERVE: DONNIE EVANS, REGISTERED AGENT 631 East Main Street Inez, KY 41224

Parties of Record were served by electronic mail pursuant to KRS 278.380.

This <u>19th</u> day of June, 2020.

By: _ Mancy Q Vinsel

Title: Assistant General Counsel

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO NON-PARTY EVANS HARDWARE, INC.

Regarding all debt owed to Evans Hardware, Inc. by Martin County Water District (Martin District):

1. Provide the date when Martin District first began to accrue past-due debt to Evans Hardware.

2. Beginning on the date when Martin District first began to accrue past-due debt to Evans Hardware, provide the monthly totals for amounts purchased and the past due outstanding debt balance that was carried forward. If interest was charged, provide separate monthly totals for the items purchased and the total amount of interest charged for each month.

3. Beginning on the date when Martin District first began to accrue past-due debt to Evans Hardware, provide the interest rate for each month that Evans Hardware charged interest on Martin District's past-due debt.

4. State whether Evans Hardware charges simple or compound interest on Martin District's past-due debt.

5. Provide a copy of any contracts or agreements between Martin District and Evans Hardware related to any past-due debt accrued by Martin District for purchases from Evans Hardware. *Martin County Water District 387 East Main Street, Suite 140 Inez, KY 41224

*Craig Miller Martin County Water District c/o Alliance Water Resources, Inc. 1402 East Main Street Inez, KY 41224

*Brian Cumbo Attorney at Law P.O. Box 1844 Inez, KENTUCKY 41224

*Mary Cromer Appalachian Citizens' Law Center, Inc. 317 Main Street Whitesburg, KENTUCKY 41858

*M. Todd Osterloh Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC 333 West Vine Street Suite 1400 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507